AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE 1 OF 6

DE-ACQ7-051D14516 PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (/f applicable)
M061 See Block 16¢ 07-05ID14516

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than Item 6) CODE

U.S. Department of Energy ] i

Idaho Operations Office (DOE-ID) Wendy L. Bauer, Contracting Officer

Contract Management Division (208) 526-2808

1955 Fremont Avenue, MS 1240

Idaho Falls, ID 83415
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Cade) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CH2MeWG Idaho, LLC

P. O. Box 1625 : 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Idaho Falls, ID 83415-3204

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DE-AC07-051D14516

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13,
CODE FACILITY CODE March 23, 2005

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

O The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [] is extended, [J] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢}
By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS;
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority):

THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE-NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X | C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
1.81 FAR 52.243-2 Changes — Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1987) and Alternate | (APR 1984)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority):

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor __is not, _X is required to sign this document and return [3] copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where
feasible)

(See Page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Items A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in
full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Ronald J. Slottke, Vice President Wendy L. Bauer
Administrative Services , fontracting OfficeT

' (Signature of pegbon authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIEA 16C. DATE SIGN
BY W ' BYI W \Ai% / d
12/20/1;4 /
¢ []

NSN 754-01-152-8070" 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.24



Contract No. DE-AC07-05ID14516
Modification No. M061
Page 2 of 6

The contract is modified as follows:

Section B, Clause B.5 ITEMS NOT INCLUDED IN TARGET COST, is deleted in its entirety and replaced
with the following:

B.5 ITEMS NOT INCLUDED IN TARGET COST

The following items are not included in the Target Cost of this contract. These activities are not included in the
EM Funding Profile in Section B.2 (as listed in Section C.11). Separate funding will be provided if DOE
authorizes such activities.

The FY08 Activities will be performed in accordance with CH2ZM#WG Idaho, LLC’s (CWT’s) submittal of FY
2008 B.5 Work Scope (CCN 305548), dated September 14, 2007, as negotiated.



Contract No, DE-AC07-05ID14516
Modification No. M061

(a) Waste disposal services that the contractor may provide to the INL
contractor or other tenant contractors on a cost reimbursable basis such as
hazardous waste disposal, low-level waste disposal post Subsurface
Disposal Area (SDA) closure, and mixed low-level waste disposal. Such
services include sampling, characterization, storage, treatment, packaging,
transportation, administrative or technical support, and off-site disposal.
(b) Three Mile Island (TMI) II Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation
(ISFSI) operations and maintenance (T.M.02.01.01) Estimated Cos $355,711 $1,273,22 $4,064,757)  $3,951,9104 $15,103,003
Fixed Fe $23.121 $82,7601 $299, 16d $269.408 $1.029,186)
Total CPFH $378,832 $1,355,984]  $4,363,923 $4,221,318 $16,132,189
(c) Fort St. Vrain ISFSI operations and maintenance (T.M.02.01.01) Estimated Cost $1,258,889 $4,198,512] Estimates for (b)) Estimates for (b
. i and (c) arg and (c) arg
Fixed Feq $81.8281 272.903 combined forJ combined fo
Total CPFH $1,340,717] $4,471,415 FYO FYO
(d) Fuel receipts or transfers of non-EM owned Spent Nuclear Fuel (SNF),
including:
1. Transfers of Navy SNF to Naval Reactors Facility (NRF) Estimated Cosq N/A] $12,953,614h $16,115,199 $32,697,405
Fixed Feel N/A! $953.386) $1.280.309 2.488.57
Total CPFF N/A] $3,883,47¢  $13,907,0000 $17,395,50 $35,185,98
2.  Transfers of EBRII fuel Estimated Cos N/A N/A| N/A N/A] N/A
Fixed Fee N/A N/A] N/A| N/A N/A
Total CPFH N/A] N/A] N/A N/A] N/A
3. Subsequent transfer out of CPP-666 of ATR SNF received
after FYO0S Estimated Cos{ N/A N/A N/A] N/A N/A|
Fixed Fee N/A N/A] N/A| N/AJ N/A|
Total CPFF N/A] N/A N/A N/A] N/A]
() Receipts and unloading of Foreign Research Reactor (FRR) SNF casks,
including shipping costs of FRR SNF from non-paying countries.
(T.M.04.01.01) Estimated Costj $49,000 $936,250 $2,329,033 $2,679,402 $7,907,785
Fixed Fegl $3.185 $60.856] $171.417 $197.204} $574.858
Total CPFH $52,185 $997,106 $2,500,450) $2,876,606 $8,482,643
(f) Receipts and unloading of Domestic Research Reactor (DRR) SNF
casks., (T.M.04.01.01) Estimated Cost] $339,000) $1,575,100] Estimates for (e)§ Estimates for (e
. $ and (f) ar and (f) arg
Fixed Feq 22,033 $120.1614 combined fo combined fol
Total CPFH $361,035 $1,695,261 FYO FYO%




Contract No. DE-AC07-05ID14516
Modification No. M061
T Total

(g) Performing chemical analysis of transuranic waste samples for other EM|

and non-EM entities. Estimated Cost N/A| $660,000 $660,000)
Fixed Fed N/Al N/A 0

DOE Carlsbad Support of TRU Waste Program (Total cost crosses

muitiple FYs) A Total CPFH N/A‘ $660,000 $660,000

(h) The Federal portion of any claim paid under Part B of the Energy

Employees Occupational Illness Compensation Program Act (EEOICPA). N/ /J N/Al N/ /J N/A N/, &

Workers Compensation costs and EEOICPA administrative costs,
including tracking, reporting, processing, and reviewing claims, are
included in Target Cost.

(i) Disposal, or support for disposal, of transuranic waste, alpha-
contaminated low-level waste and other waste stored in an above ground
berm or in RCRA compliant storage buildings (known as Type 2 Modules)
located at the Radioactive Waste Management Complex (RWMC). N/A N/ A N/A N/A N/A

(j) Miscellaneous work requested of the ICP contractor via Purchase Orders
(PO). N/A N/A] N/ N/A] N/A]

(k) Contract pension and benefit costs incurred after September 30, 2012.
Contractor responsibilities for post-contract pension and benefit plans are

defined in Section H.21. N/A N/A‘ N/A| N/ﬁ N/A]
(I) Geographic Information System (GIS) work for the State of 1daho. Estimated Cost $10,0004 N/A] N/A N/A] $10,000)
Fixed Fed N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Total CPFF| $1 0,00d N/A| N/A] N/A| $10,000
(m) Support to SNFDSP Contract. (T.M.03.01.01) Estimated Cost $49,400 $97,789 N/A| N/A] $147,189]
Fixed Fee $3.636 $7.197 N/A N/A; $10.833
Total CPFH $53,034 $104,986] N/A] N/A $158,022
(n) Other Contractor Support to DOE:
[.  IT Support (T.L.01.01.01) Estimated Cosf N/A] $640,929 $782,69(J $701,747 $2,125,364
Fixed Fe¢ : N/A $3.081] 5]5,6Sj $14.035 $32.770
Total CPFF| N/A] $644,010 $798,34 $715,782) $2,158,134]
2. Records Management Support (T.P.04.01.01) Estimated Cost N/A] $135,082] $123,098 $278,775 $536,955
Fixed Fed N/A 3650, $2.462) $5,575 $8.687
Total CPFF| N/A] $135,732 $125,560¢ $284,350, $545,642
3. Direct Canister Study (T.M.03.01.04) Estimated Cos{ N/A $250,000) N/A] N/A $250,0004
Fixed Feq N/A| $18.400) N/A] - N/A] : $18.400
Total CPFH N/A $268,400 N/A N/A $268,4008



Contract No. DE-AC07-05ID14516
Modification No. M061

HE FY12]5:00Teta
$ i SR z i pomrrinel

CPP-651 (P.1.06.03.01) Estimated Cosjj N/A| $377,219
Fixed Fee N/A] $6,992 $27.535

Total CPFF| N/A $101,992 $4o4,754ﬂ

5. ID Copier Support (T.L..01.01.01) Estimated Cost] N/A $21,531 $157,02

Fixed Fed N/A $430 $3.140

Total CPFH N/A| $21,961 $73,621 $160,166i

6.  ID Mail Services Estimated Cos{ N/A] N/A] $26,82 $41,651 368,475
Fixed Feel N/A N/A $5364 833 51,36&\

Total CPFPJ N/A] N/A| $27.360) $42,48 $69,844F

7. FWENC Records Management (T.R.8.08.01) Estimated Cosd N/A] N/A| $27,600 N/A] $27,600)
Fixed Fed N/A| N/Al $2.031) N/Al $2.03]

Total CPFF N/A N/A1 $29,631 N/.lw $29,631

8. Dosimetry Estimated Cost] N/A] N/A| $32,231 $32,231 $64,462]
Fixed Feg N/A N/A $400¢ $400 $80(J

Total CPFH N/A N/A] $32,631 $32,63rl $65,262

9. Printing Estimated Cos N/A] N/A| $5,255 $27,015 $32,2708
Fixed Feg] N/A] N/A] $1035] $54d $645

Total CPFH N/A] N/A| $5,360% $27,555] $32,915

(0) LT SNF Support. (T.M.03.01.04) Estimated Costf $£587,712 $1,025,000 $1,020,577 $696,350 $3,329,639
Fixed Fee 43,2564 $75.440¢ $75.11 $50.426 $244.236

Total CPFFl $630,968 $1,100,440 $1,095,691 "$746,776 $3,573,879

(p) Other DOE Authorized Small Changes.

1. HLW Calcine Estimated Cos N/A nal  s110009 N/A $110,000
Fixed Feq N/A| /A $4.400 M $4.4008

Total CPFH N/A] N/A] $114,400 N/A] $114,4000

2. RH-TRU Study Estimated Cos N/A $255,000 N/A1 N/A] $255,000]
Fixed Feef N/A N/A] N/A] N/A] 0

Total CPFF| N/A] $255,000 N/A] N/A| $255,00




£69°199°LLS _ﬁ_.SN,NQ rs6ze69zs 4D 18101
L76°SS0°SS £L°961¢S  PoLEBLLTS 59, [E10L
99L°S09°TLS 809‘PSI‘STS pseD parewnsy rejey,
000°T1S 000°T1$ L IdD [B10L
05 V/N 05 V/N V/N Po PaxLi
000°T1$ V/N 000°TI1$ V/N 'V/N pso) pajewnsg (popury gN) suonesadQ papusixg Vs ()
[rs60L8s V/N psecoLs8s [V/N v/N 1AdD [e10]
017655 V/N | TIVAGSSY V/N V/N pa] paxty
beeniss V/N rAN; 18% V/N V/N iS00 pajewnsg uonisodsi(y 1931{ VdgH xo1dwo) spny pue s[eusiepy (s)
SPI°00E°LS 269°8€67S  |esr19€Ts VN [V/N L{IdD 101,
90€ LIS hmm,z (53 890°€S 1S 'V/N V/N po pox1g
6£8°7€8°9% SPYTors  fose's0Tts VN v/N 1500 poreuInsy (damy) 1o9lo1g uoneprosuo)) s1sep pa[pueH 0wy INF (1)
REL°6V0°1S 000°09L% 8€/°687$ V/N V/N 114D [e10L,
66L°SLS 0£6°CSS £98°61S V/N [viN bo.] PoxId
6£6°€L68 90v0LS S/8°69TS V/N V/N $0D porewinsy Suiuueq s3ueyoxg ANS dOI/SYS (b)
000°1$ 000°1$ V/N V/N V/N 14dD 1e10L
0S5 V/N V/N /N V/N po PoXId
000°1$ 000°1$ V/N V/N V/N iS00 parewnsy 8€9 3pId V4D 18 1910, 9]qEHO - S0URUANUIB L
000°81S V/N 000°81$ V/N [V/N 114D [e10],
0S V/N 05 V/N V/N po paxId
000°81$ V/N 000°81$ v/N V/N 500 pajewnsy Sutpping Anpnp [enud) gN - 2ewmsy jo uoperedald 9
370°99% V/N 8v0°09% V/N V/N 14D [BI0L
RTSTS V/N 875 FS V/N 'V/N Pa,] Pax1g
075°19$ ['V/N 0TS 19$ [V/N V/N 1so)) parewnsg peoy 6ud S
91191 V/N O11°91$ V/N V/N HAdD [E10L
O1ES V/N O1¢S V/N V/N po,] paxig
08°S1S V/N 08°S1$ [V/N V/N is0) parewnsg uoneuIsald Yse] BIPAWOIOE '}
008°0ZS 'V/N 008°0CS [V/N V/N HAdD [e10L
0083 VN 00SS V/N V/N P PaxL]
000°0Z% v/N )00°0Z$ [v/N V/N 1500 pajewnsg suonesad( papuaIx3g vqgs ¢
oL  friag|uiaaforaafeors]  soad toxd | ooxa SOAL ; By :,

190N "ON UuonedyipoN
91SY1dISO-L00V-dd "ON 10BHUO)



